:H \$40.00 772166

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM329657

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Assignment of Rights in Grant of Security Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Comerica Bank		01/15/2015	Banking Association: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NL Finance Co, LLC	
Street Address:	455 Valley Drive	
City:	Brisbane	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94005	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77216662	CLEAN POWER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8586385130

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 858-677-1400

Email: susan.reynholds@dlapiper.com

Correspondent Name: DLA Piper LLP (US)

Address Line 1: 4365 Executive Drive, Suite 1100
Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92121

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	349795-900000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Troy Zander
SIGNATURE:	/s/ Troy Zander
DATE SIGNED:	01/21/2015

Total Attachments: 3

source=TM Monster LLC#page1.tif source=TM Monster LLC#page2.tif source=TM Monster LLC#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005444 FRAME: 0884

900313360

ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS IN GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

COMERICA BANK, a Texas banking association ("Seller"), as of this banking of January, 2015, hereby assigns to NL Finance Co, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Purchaser"), all of its right, title and interest in the following instruments:

That certain Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks executed by Monster, LLC, a Nevada limited liability company, in favor of Seller, dated as of April 1, 2013 and recorded on April 2, 2013 in the United States Patent and Trademark at Reel/Frame 4996/0878 and at Docket Number 125055-00436.

This Assignment is made pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Loan Purchase Agreement dated January 16, 2015, between Seller and Purchaser, and is made without recourse, representation or warranty as set forth therein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Agreement as of the date first above written.

"Seller"

COMERICA BANK, a Texas association

By Laura O'Leary.

Vice President - Western Division

"Purchaser"

NL FINANCE CO, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

Ву

Noel Lee,

Trustee of the Noel Lee Living Trust, its Sole Member

Trademark Assignment Monster, LLC

ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS IN GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

COMERICA BANK, a Texas banking association ("Seller"), as of this 15 day of January, 2015, hereby assigns to NL Finance Co, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Purchaser"), all of its right, title and interest in the following instruments:

That certain Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks executed by Monster, LLC, a Nevada limited liability company, in favor of Seller, dated as of April 1, 2013 and recorded on April 2, 2013 in the United States Patent and Trademark at Reel/Frame 4996/0878 and at Docket Number 125055-00436.

This Assignment is made pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Loan Purchase Agreement dated January 15, 2015, between Seller and Purchaser, and is made without recourse, representation or warranty as set forth therein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Agreement as of the date first above written.

"Seller"

COMERICA BANK, a Texas association

By

Laura O'Leary,

Vice President - Western Division

"Purchaser"

NL FINANCE CO, LLC, a Delaware limited liability

company

Bv

Noel Lee,

Trustee of the Noel Lee Living Trust,

its Sole Member

Trademark Assignment Monster, LLC



United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help



Assignments on the Web > Trademark Query

Trademark Assignment Details

Reel/Frame: 4996/0878 View Recorded Assignment Pages: 4

Recorded: 04/02/2013

Attorney Dkt #: 125055-00436
Conveyance: SECURITY INTEREST

Total properties: 1

1 Serial #: 77216562 Filing Dt: 06/27/2007 Reg #: 3465910 Reg. Dt: 07/15/2008

Mark: CLEAN POWER

Assignor

1 MONSTEP, ALC Exec Dt: 04/01/2013

Entity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Citizenship: NEVADA

Citizenship: TEXAS

Assignee

1 COMERICA BANK
39200 SIX MILE ROAD
Entity Type: A TEXAS BANKING ASSOCIATION

MC 7578

LIVONIA, MICHIGAN 48152

Correspondence name and address

KIMBERLY A. BERGER 150 WEST JEFFERSON SUITE 2500 DETROIT, MI 48226

Search Results as of: 01/21/2015 09:42 PM

If you have any comments or questions concerning the data displayed, contact PRD / Assignments at 571-272-3350. v.2.5 Web interface last modified: July 25, 2014 v.2.5

| .HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | @BUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT